Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Accord of Administrative Sanction for installation of 200 MW

Grid Tied Rooftop Solar Power Plants.

Reference: - Administrative Council decision No. 77/6/2022 dated 08.06.2022

Government Order No: - 20 -JK (ST) of 2022 Dated: - 01.07.2022

Pursuant to the Administrative Council's Decision No. 77/6/2022 dated: 08/06/2022, Sanction is hereby accorded for the installation of 200 MW Grid Tied Rooftop Solar Power Plants on a minimum of 50,000 Residential Buildings in Jammu City by Jammu and Kashmir Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA), Science and Technology Department, under "Solar City Mission", initiative under "Grid Connected Rooftop Solar Photovoltaic Programme of MNRE at a tentative project cost of Rs 1040 Crore envisaging Rs 260 Crore as UT Share.

The Sanction is subjected to the following conditions that:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA shall invite the tenders/Eol for the above mentioned works and shall ensure maximum empanelment of the vendors.
- 2. The Bench Mark prices as approved by MNRE shall be taken into consideration while finalizing the empanelment of vendors.
- 3. Quality/Specifications shall be maintained in accordance with the latest standards set by the Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE), Govt. of India.
- 4. Photographic evidence before, during and after completion of project shall also be submitted for record and reference purpose along with geocoordinates/ Adhaar Authenticaticated or as per the MNRE guidelines.

.....on page.2.....

J17122

- 5. CEO, JAKEDA shall apprise the Administrative Department on monthly basis about the progress of the work, once started by the executing Agencies.
- 6. The executions of these works under reference are taken up only after fulfillment of Codal formalities.
- 7. The Sanction should neither be construed as any rate approval nor Technical sanction of the Project.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department.

NO: ST/Adm0Adm/11/2022-07 Dated: 01 -07-2022.

Copy to the: -

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.

2. Joint Secretary, J&K (Ministry of Home Affairs), Government of

3. Accountant general (A&E) office, J&K.

4. Director, SPV-Division, MNRE GOI, New Delhi.

- 5. Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA for information and necessary action.
- 6. FA/CAO,, Science and Technology Department.

7. Treasury officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury.

8. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Government of Jammu & Kashmir for information of the Chief Secretary.

9. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

10. Govt./Order file.

(Shafiq Ahmed) JRAS/ // Additional Secretary to Govt.
Science & Technology Department

10